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1 Tution Fee -- 800 -- 800 -- 800 -- 800 -- 800 -- 800

2 Admission Fee 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

3 Library Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

4 Medical Fee 40 40 -- -- -- -- 40 40 -- -- -- --

5 Gymkhana Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

6 Eligibility Fee 100 100 -- -- -- -- 100 100 -- -- -- --

7 Turorial & Internal Exam Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 Disaster Management Fee 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

9 Magazine Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

10 Laboratory Fee 1000 1000 1100 1100 1200 1200 -- -- -- -- -- --

11 Uni. Development Fund 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

12 Student Activities Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

13 Poor Student Aid Fund 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

14 Library Deposit 150 150 -- -- -- -- 150 150 -- -- -- --

15 Laboratory Deposit 200 200 -- -- -- -- 200 200 -- -- -- --

16 Ashwamegh Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

17 Computerization Fee 90 90 50 50 50 50 90 90 50 50 50 50

18 Student Group Insurance 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

19 E-Suvida /MKCL Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

20 Gathering Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

21 Indentity Card 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

22 Alumini Association Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

23 Personality Development & 

Career Guidance Fee
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

24 Miscellaneous Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 Student Diary 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

26 Env./G.K. Fee 150 150 100 100 -- -- 150 150 100 100 -- --

27 Bonafied Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

28 Common Brekages 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

29 Microbiology Development 

Fee

-- -- -- -- -- -- 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

30 Flag Fund 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

31 Green Energy fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 NSS Self Finance Unit 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

33 Traning & Placement 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

34 Yuva Rang 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

35 College Development Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 Palak Shikshak Fund 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

37 Generated Diesel Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

38 Examination Fee 1250 1250 1640 1640 1760 1760 1250 1250 1640 1640 1760 1760

39 Degree Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 0 0 500 500

TOTAL 4635 5435 4545 5345 5165 5965 5135 5935 4945 5745 5465 6265

Note:-
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a) SC/NT/ST?SBC/OBC/EBC/PTC/STC/EX. Service/FF/PH Category students will have to pay other fees at the time of 

admission.

b) Those students who will not apply for category scholarship or whose scholarship is not sanctioned will have to pay 

tuition fee

c) Fee will change to time to time as per Govt. University rule.

1) Newly admitted students in S.Y. and T.Y.B.Sc will have to pay library deposit Rs. 150, Laboratory Deposit                                

Rs. 200/-  to above fees.                                                            

Sr. 

No.

JaiHind Education Trust's

Zulal Bhilajirao Patil College, Deopur, Dhule

ADMISSION FEE CHART FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 

F.Y.B.Sc 

(Granted)

S.Y.B.Sc 

(Granted)

T.Y.B.Sc 

(Granted)

F.Y. B.Sc 

(Microbiology)    

(Granted)

S.Y.B.Sc 

(Microbiology)    

(Granted)

T.Y.B.Sc 

(Microbiology)  

(Granted)

Fee Type



F.Y.B.A                                

(Non-

Granted)             

S.Y.B.A                       

(Non-

Granted) 

T.Y.B.A                       

(Non-

Granted)
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1 Tution Fee -- 800 -- 800 -- 800 3000 3000 3000

2 Admission Fee 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

3 Library Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 125

4 Medical Fee 40 40 -- -- -- -- 40 -- --

5 Gymkhana Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100

6 Eligibility Fee 100 100 -- -- -- -- 100 -- --

7 Turorial & Internal Exam Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60

8 Disaster Management Fee 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

9 Magazine Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

10 Laboratory Fee -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

11 Uni. Development Fund 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

12 Student Activities Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

13 Poor Student Aid Fund 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

14 Library Deposit 150 150 -- -- -- -- 150 -- --

15 Laboratory Deposit -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

16 Ashwamegh Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

17 Computerization Fee 90 90 50 50 50 50 90 50 50

18 Student Group Insurance 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

19 E-Suvidha / MKCL Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

20 Gathering Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

21 Indentity Card 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

22 Alumini Association Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

23 Personality Development & 

Career Guidance Fee
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

24 Student Diary 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

25 Env./G.K. Fee 150 150 100 100 -- -- 150 100 --

26 Bonafide Certificate fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

27 Miscellaneous Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

28 Flag Fund 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

29 Green Energy fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 NSS Self Finance Unit 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

31 Traning & Placement 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

32 Yuva Rang 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

33 College Development Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

34 Palak Shikshak Fund 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

35 Generated Diesel Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 Examination Fee 650 650 910 910 1130 1130 650 910 1130

37 Degree Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 500

TOTAL 2835 3635 2715 3515 3335 4135 5835 5715 6220

Note:-

1) Newly admitted students in S.Y. and T.Y.B.A will have to pay library deposit Rs. 150 to above fees.                                                            

2) SY/TY Psychology Practical Fee Rs.250/-

3) S.Y./T.Y. (Geography Special) Laboratory Fee Rs. 250/-

4) Fee for Music subject F.Y. Rs. 500/-, S.Y. Rs. 500/- T.Y. Rs. 500/- (NG)

5) Fee to Sanskrit (Special) Subject S.Y. Rs. 500/-, T.Y. Rs. 500/- (NG)

c) Fee will change to time to time as per Govt. University rule.

a) SC/NT/ST/SBC/OBC/EBC/PTC/STC/EX. Service/FF/PH Category students will have to pay other fees at the time of 

admission.

b) Those students who will not apply for category scholarship or whose scholarship is not sanctioned will have to 

pay tuition fee

Zulal Bhilajirao Patil College, Deopur, Dhule
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JaiHind Education Trust's

F.Y.B.A              

(GRANTED)             

S.Y.B.A                    

(GRANTED) 

T.Y.B.A               

(GRANTED)

Perticulars
Sr. 

No.

ADMISSION FEE CHART FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 
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1 Tution Fee 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000

2 Admission Fee 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

3 Library Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

4 Medical Fee 40 -- -- 40 -- -- 40 -- --

5 Gymkhana Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

6 Eligibility Fee 100 -- -- 100 -- -- 100 -- --

7 Turorial & Internal Exam Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 Disaster Management Fee 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

9 Magazine Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

10 Laboratory Fee 1000 1000 1000

11 Computer /IT Lab Fee 5000 5000 5000 -- -- --
12 Uni. Development Fund 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

13 Student Activities Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

14 Poor Student Aid Fund 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

15 Library Deposit 150 -- -- 150 -- -- 150 -- --

16 Laboratory Deposit 200 -- -- 200 -- -- 200 -- --

17 Ashwameth Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

18 Computerization Fee 90 50 50 90 50 50 90 50 50

19 Student Group Insurance 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

20 E-Suvidha/MKCL Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

21 Gathering Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

22 Indentity Card 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

23 Alumini Association Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

24 Personality Devel. & Career 

Guide. Fee
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

25 Student Diary 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

26 Env./G.K. Fee 150 100 -- 150 100 -- 150 100 --

27 Bonafied Certificate Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

28 Biotechnology Lab Fee -- -- -- -- -- -- 5000 5000 5000

29 Miscellaneous Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 Common Brekages 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

31 Flag Fund 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

32 Green Energy fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

33 NSS Self Finance Unit 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

34 Traning & Placement 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

35 Yuva Rang 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

36 College Development Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 Palak Shikshak Fund 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

38 Generated Diesel Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 Examination Fee 1250 1640 1760 1250 1640 1760 1250 1640 1760

40 Degree Certificate Fee 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0 500

TOTAL 8635 8445 8965 12635 12445 12965 12635 12445 12965

Note:-
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a) Fee will change to time to time as per Govt. University rule.

1) Newly admitted students in S.Y. and T.Y.B.Sc will have to pay library deposit Rs. 150, Laboratory Deposit                                

Rs. 200/-  to above fees.                                                            

JaiHind Education Trust's

Zulal Bhilajirao Patil College, Deopur, Dhule

ADMISSION FEE CHART FOR THE YEAR 2024-25

Fee Type
Sr. 

No.
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1 Tution Fee -- 800 -- 800 -- 800

2 Admission Fee 75 75 75 75 75 75

3 Library Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150

4 Medical Fee 40 40 -- -- -- --

5 Gymkhana Fee 150 150 150 150 150 150

6 Eligibility Fee 100 100 0 0 0 0

7 Turorial & Internal Exam Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100

8 Disaster Management Fee 10 10 10 10 10 10

9 Magazine Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60

10 Laboratory Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Uni. Development Fund 80 80 80 80 80 80

12 Student Activities Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40

13 Poor Student Aid Fund 60 60 60 60 60 60

14 Library Deposit 150 150 -- -- -- --

15 Laboratory Deposit -- -- -- -- -- --

16 Ashwamegh Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30

17 Computerization Fee 90 90 50 50 50 50

18 Student Group Insurance 20 20 20 20 20 20

19 E-Suvidha /MKCL Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50

20 Gathering Fee 60 60 60 60 60 60

21 Indentity Card 30 30 30 30 30 30

22 Alumini Association Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40

23 Personality Development & 

Career Guidance Fee
50 50 50 50 50 50

24 Student Diary 35 35 35 35 35 35

25 Env./G.K. Fee 150 150 100 100 -- --

26 Bonafide Certificate fee 25 25 25 25 25 25

27 Computer Lab Fee -- -- -- -- -- --

28 Miscellaneous Fee -- -- -- -- -- --

29 Common Breakages /Lab 

Maintenance Charges
60 60 60 60 60 60

30 Flag Fund 10 10 10 10 10 10

31 Green Energy fee 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 NSS Self Finance Unit 10 10 10 10 10 10

33 Traning & Placement 20 20 20 20 20 20

34 Yuva Rang 50 50 50 50 50 50

35 College Development Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 Palak Shikshak Fund 50 50 50 50 50 50

37 Generated Diesel Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100

38 Examination Fee 700 700 830 830 1080 1080

39 Degree Certificate Fee 0 0 0 0 500 500

TOTAL 2795 3595 2545 3345 3195 3995

Note:-
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a) SC/NT/ST?SBC/OBC/EBC/PTC/STC/EX. Service/FF/PH Category students will have to pay other fees at the 

time of admission.

b) Those students who will not apply for category scholarship or whose scholarship is not sanctioned will 

have to pay tuition fee

c) Fee will change to time to time as per Govt. University rule.

1) Newly admitted students in S.Y. and T.Y.B.Com will have to pay library deposit Rs. 150 to above fees.                                                            

JaiHind Education Trust's

Zulal Bhilajirao Patil College, Deopur, Dhule

ADMISSION FEE CHART FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 

F.Y.B.Com (Granted) S.Y.B.Com (Granted) T.Y.B.Com (Granted)


